
SPANISH 
 

 

Service Area:  Statewide 
 

Accion East, Inc. 

Leandro Friere – lfriere@accioneast.com 

Dayanne Bohorquez – 

dbohorquez@accioneast.com 

Andrea Ierace – aierace@accioneast.com 

Fatiha Ainane – fainane@accioneast.com 

Us.accion.org  

 

Center for Women & Enterprise (CWE) 

Edwidge LaFleur – elafleur@cweonline.org  

Michelle Miller – mmiller@cweonline.org  

Dayse Meregildo 

Cweonline.org 

 

Cooperative Fund of New England 

Carolyn Edsell-Vetter – 

Carolyn@coopfund.coop  

Cooperativefund.org 

 

Lawyers for Civil Rights (Pro Bono Legal) 

Ivan Espinoza – 

iespinoza@lawyersforcivilrights.org  

Priya Lane – plane@lawyerscom.org  

Lawyersforcivilrights.org  

 

Local Enterprise Assistance Fund, Inc. 

(LEAF) 

Amine Benali – abenali@leaffund.org  

Chris Hunter – chunter@leaffund.org  

Leaffund.org  

 

New Entry Sustainable Farming Project 

Jennifer Hashly – Jennifer.hashly@tufts.edu  

Kevin Cody – kevin.cody@tufts.edu  

Ben Zoba – Benjamin.zoba@tufts.edu  

Nesfp.org  

 

TLE Center for Urban Entrepreneurship, 

Inc. 

Tricia Young – tyoung@tlecfue.org  

Cherese Shaw – cshaw@tlecfue.org  

Tlecfue.org  

 

 

 

Service Area:  Boston 
 

Bowdoin Geneva Main Streets 

Dorchester 

Anh Nguyen 

Tania Anderson 

bowdoingenevamainstreets@gmail.com 

Bowdoingenevams.org 

 

Chelsea Business Foundation 

Chelsea 

Deise Paraguay – 

deise@chelseabusinessfoundation.org 

Chelseabusinessfoundation.org 

 

Dorchester Bay Economic Development 

Corporation 

Dorchester 

Anthony Ciavattone – aciavattone@dbedc.org 

Brenda Bobadilla – bbobadilla@dbedc.org 

Johnny Charles – jcharles@dbedc.org  

Dorchesterbayloans.org  

 

EforAll – Roxbury 

Roxbury 

Kofi Callendar 

Mabel Gonzalez 

Roxbury@eforall.org  

Eforall.org  

 

Jamaica Plain Neighborhood Development 

Corporation 

Jamaica Plain, Roxbury (Egleson Square), 

Roslindale, Hyde Park 

Carlos Espinoza-Toro – cespinoza@jpndc.org  

Karolina Zeledon – kzeledon@jpndc.org  

Jpndc.org  

 

  



Service Area:  Southeastern 

Massachusetts 
  

Community Economic Development Center 

of Southeastern Massachusetts (CEDC) 

New Bedford 

Ken Rapoza – kencedc@gmail.com  

Corinn Williams – corinncedc@gmail.com  

Cedcnewbedford.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service Area: Northeastern 

Massachusetts 
 

Entrepreneurship Center @ CTI 

Middlesex County & Essex County 

Franky Descoteaux – 

fdescoteaux@commteam.org  

KellyAnne Mello – kmello@commteam.org 

Karla Velis – kvelis@commteam.org 

Growyourbusinesscti.org 

 

EParaTodos 

Lawrence 

Janin Duran 

Andres Silva 

info@eparatodos.org 

eparatodos.org 

 

EforAll  

Lowell 

Lianna Kushi 

Abigail Perez 

lola@eforall.org 

eforall.org  

 

EforAll  
Lynn 

Kevin Moforte 

Alejandra Galindo 

Katherine Lawlor 

lynn@eforall.org 

eforall.org  

 

Hispanic American Institute  

Boston & North Shore 

Javier Gonzalez – nacevedo@hainst.org  

Hainst.org  

 

Mill Cities Community Investments 

Lowell, Lawrence, Haverhill, Andover, North 

Andover  

Frank Carvalho – frank.carvalho@mccinvest.org  

Kristin Wallace – 

Kristin.wallace@mccinvest.org  

Mccinvest.org  

  



 

North Shore Community Development 

Coalition, Inc. 

David Valecillos – david@northshorecdc.org  

Yinette Guzman – Yinette@northshorecdc.org  

Yuko Okabe – yuko@northshorecdc.org  

Northshorecdc.org  

 

North Shore Latino Business Association  

Lynn 

Frances Martinez – 

nslatinobusinessasso@comcast.net  

Nslba.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Service Area:  Western Massachusetts 
 

EforAll / EParaTodos SPARK Holyoke 

Holyoke & Springfield 

Tessa Murphy-Romboletti 

Jayne Melendez 

Gabriella Candelario 

Holyoke@eforall.org  

Eforall.org  

 

Nuestras Raices Inc. 

Holyoke 

Hilda Roque – hroque@nuestras-raices.org  

Sue Colon – scolon@nuestras-raices.org  

Nuestras-raices.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Service Area: Central Massachusetts 
 

NewVue Communities 

North Central 

Ray Belanger – rbelanger@nvcomm.org  

Jackie Mastrangelo – 

jmastrangelo@nvcomm.org  

Newvuecommunities.org  

 

Quaboag Valley Community Development 

Corporation 

Ware 

Dakota DesRochers – dakota@qvcdc.org  

Gary O’Grady – gary@qvcdc.org  

Melissa Fales – Melissa@qvcdc.org  

Qvcdc.org  

 

Service Area:  Eastern Massachusetts 
 

GNEMSDC Massachusetts Advisors, Inc. 

Lawrence, Lowell, Worcester, Brockton, Boston, 

Fall River, New Bedford 

Ileana Purisic – Ileana.purisic@gnemsdc.org 

Jose Colon – jcolon@gnemsdc.org 

Gnemsdc.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


